
 

 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING LEGAL HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED BY ADAMS 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN 2018 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of 

Colorado, that the legal holidays to be observed by Adams County Government Offices during 

2018 calendar year shall be as follows: 

 

DATE    DAY  HOLIDAY 

January 1, 2018  Monday New Year’s Day 

January 15, 2018  Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day  

February 19, 2018  Monday Presidents’ Day 

May 28, 2018   Monday Memorial Day 

July 4, 2018   Wednesday Independence Day 

September 3, 2018  Monday Labor Day 

October 8, 2018  Monday Columbus Day 

November 12, 2018  Monday Veterans Day 

November 22, 2018  Thursday Thanksgiving Day 

November 23, 2018  Friday  Day after Thanksgiving 

December 24, 2018  Monday Christmas Eve 

December 25, 2018  Tuesday Christmas Day 

 


